

## Under Penalty of Perjury, I certify that:

I am the duly authorized officer of the claimant herein. This claim is true, correct, and all expenditures were made in accordance with applicable laws, rules, regulations, and grant conditions and assurances.

## Statement of Certification - Authorized Agent

By signing this report, I certify, to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the report is true, complete, and accurate, and that the expenditures, disbursements, and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set forth in the terms and conditions of the Federal award. I am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal, civil or administrative penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims or otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812).

Dan Munsey

Printed Name of Authorized Agent

Signature of Authorized Agent

Fire Chief/Fire Warden

Title of Authorized Agent

March 24, 2025

Date

			a interaction		(Cal OES U				
Cal O	ES #			FIPS #		VS#		Subaward #	2022-0043
The Califor	nia Gover	nor's Office		GRA	NT SUBAWA	ICE OF EMERG RD FACE SHEE Grant Subaward of fu		S	
1. Subreci	pient:	San Bern	ardino County F	ire Protection Distri	ct		1a. UEI:	LMMJP	J5LEB75
2. Implem	enting Ag	ency:			_	a superior and a superior	2a. UEI:	1. A	
3. Implem	enting Ag	ency Addre	ss:	598 S. Tippecano (Street)	e Ave. FL2		San Bernardino (City)		92415-0451 (Zip+4)
4. Location	n of Projec	:t: <u>s</u>	an Bernardino				San Bernardino		92415-0451
5. Disaster	/Program	Title: _	Homelo	(City) and Security Grant	Program	6. Performance / Budget Period:	Contember 1 2022	to	(Zip+4) January 1, 2025 (End Date)
7. Indirect	Cost Rate		(Se	lect)		Federally Approv	ed ICR (if applicable):	a standard and a standard and a standard and a standard a standard a standard a standard a standard a standard	%
ltem Number	Grant Year	Fund Source	A. State	B. Federal	C. Total	D. Cash Match	E. In-Kind Match	F. Total Match	G. Total Cost
8.				\$110,000	\$110,000				\$110,000
9.									
10.									
11.									San Long and
12.	. Second								
Total	Project	Cost		\$110,000	\$110,000				\$110,000
Assurances Officer, Cit agreemen grant proje policy and 14. <u>CA Pub</u> dentifiable Public Rec	s/Certifica y Manage t will be sp ect in acc program <u>lic Recorc</u> informati ords Act, j	tions. I herel er, County A bent exclusiv ordance wit guidance. I ds Act - Gran ion or privat olease attac	by certify I am v dministrator, Go vely on the purp th the Grant Sub The Subrecipient applications of e information or ch a statement	ested with the auth overning Board Cha loses specified in th award as well as a further agrees the are subject to the C in this application.	hority to enter into air, or other Appro- ne Grant Subawa all applicable stat at the allocation of California Public R f you believe that t portions of the of	o this Grant Subaward oving Body. The Subre rd. The Subrecipient of e and federal laws, of f funds may be conti ecords Act, Governm any of the information application and the b	tached and made a p d, and have the appro- acipient certifies that all accepts this Grant Suba audit requirements, fed ingent on the enactment nent Code section 6250 on you are putting on the basis for the exemption.	val of the City/Cou I funds received pu award and agrees eral program guide ent of the State Buc 0 et seq. Do not pu his application is ex	nty Financial rsuant to this to administer the elines, and Cal OE get. t any personally cempt from the
		1	Subrecipient:						
Name:	Dan Mi				Title	: Fire Chief/Fire Wa	ırden		
Payment N	Aailing Ad	dress: 5	98 S. Tippecanc	e Ave. FL2	City	: San Bernardino		Zip Code+4:	92415-0451
Signature:		and	Hellunse			Date:		03/24/25	
6 Federa	Employe	r ID Number	. //	95-60	00769	Jacob Anna San San San San San San San San San			

(FOR Cal OES USE ONLY)

I hereby certify upon my personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and purposes of this expenditure stated above.

(Cal OES Fiscal Officer)

(Date)

(Cal OES Director or Designee)

(Date)

## CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES (Cal OES)

	and in the							PRO	JECT LEDGER									
an	Berno	rdino Co	unty Fir	e Protection Dist	rict											Request Type	Modifi	cation
																Date	2/19/	/2025
2022	2-0043															Request Number	1	1
												Award	Total M&A	% Total M&A Exp of Total Exp		POP Start Date	Septemb	er 1, 2022
\$110,000											OF TORCE PRO		POP End Date	January	1,2025			
															,	Cal OES Approval		
IJ	State Goals	Direct / Subaward	Project	Project Title	Project Description	Funding Source	Discipline	Solution Area	Core Capabilities	Capability Building	Deployable/ Shareable	Supports Previous Award	Total Budgeted	Previously Approved	Amount This Request	Total Approved	Remaining Balance	Percent Expended
					The second s				Lastar estated			Investment?	Cost \$110,000	Amount			\$110,000	
1.08	Go <del>al #1</del>	Subaward	606	SB-Gounty Fire UAS Drone	S8 County-fire Protection Districts will purchase drones and supporting equipment to enable them to share intelligence, live video streaming to support terrorism approaches	WASI	ŧē.	Equipment	Intelligence and Information Sharing	Build	Both	No	110000				110000	
1.08	Goal #1	Subaward	006	SB County Fire - Robot	SB County Fire Protection District's will purchase a Small Platform Tactical Robot to gather and share Intelligence, for potential hazardous incidents to support	UASI	LE	Equipment	Intelligence and Information Sharing	Build	Both	No	110,000				110,000	
		has been	Jahren 1					1 - Call										
-	-			A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR														-
		57557																
-										and the second						-		-
		-																-
				Carlos and Carlos		and the second second			Description of the									
-				the second second		_								-				
			877.13															
				Contraction of the local division of the loc														-
-																		-
			marken								a line in the							
-	-	-	-	and the second second second														
						-							5					
				ens Romandala														
-		A STATE OF A		The second second														
																		-
-																		-
																		-
-			1000 Contraction	the second second second														
-											CHE AND							-
-										-								
-	-										Service and							

## CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES (Cal OES)

EQUIPMENT

	Indialito Coomy File Fiblec	.non bian																	[coogor type				
22-00	43																		POP Start Date		Septemb	per 1, 2022	
																			POP End Date		January	y 1, 2025	
																			Cal OES Approv	al	4/20/	/20/23 MC	
roject	Equipment Description (include Qty.)	AEL#	AEL Title	Funding Source	Discipline	Solution Area Sub-Category	Deployable/ Shareable	Invoice Number	Vendor	ID Tag Number	Condition/ Disposition	Deployed Location	Acquisition Date	Noncompetitive Procurement over \$250k	Hold Trigger	Approval Date	Budgeted Cost	Previously Approved Amount	Amount This Request	Cash Request #	Total Approved	Remaining Balance	
		a second and			-						100			- STOOK			\$110.000	Amouni	1		and the second second	\$110,000	
006	(2) small unmanned eliterati	0305-07-SUAS	System, Small Unmanned Airciatt	UASI	46	20-intervention- Equipment	Depkyable							No -	Aviation of Watercraft		57500					57500	
206	(1) Small Platform Tactical Robot	03OE-07- POBI	Robots	UASI	LE	20 - Intervention Environment	Deployable							No	N/A		110,000					110,000	
004	Upgrades, tobols, or remotely piloted- vehicies	UPGD	Upgrades, Robols ar Remotely - Elisted Vehicles	UAG	ų,	20-Intervention Equipment	Deployable							140	Aviation or Watercraft		\$2500					52500	
	No. And Manager and Manager			-					-														
-																							
							1721801.7																
				211052						12.2		COLUMN STATE	12 M 12 M		1000							ALC: NOT	
		-				12000																	
-				-	17.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.																		
													2										
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000				-		No. of Concession, Name			and the second		-			10000		-				
_					1																		
																		-					
-									and the second														
			and the sector of												10000		1.21010					1 Contractor	
-	No. of the second s	-		-																			
												1.4											
														Contraction of the second									
			10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	19																		0.000	
			In the second							-		Enter text				-	1				COLUMN THE OWNER		
					10000											-							
										142													
						1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.				10000000											a state the		
-				-				-					-						-				
-																							
							180 - HUND					000000						2500			12000		
				-				-	Contraction of the local division of the loc												-		
																			-				
														CIUS BIRD								1	

Initial Application

Ledger Type